## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).541/2023

**NITISH KUMAR ARORA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96697/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 521/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.90099/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 12-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lokesh Malik, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha, AOR

Mr. Deepak Somani, Adv.

Mr. Karan Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR